
 

Extension & Amendment No. 1 

 

SRM e-Tender No. T-01/CE/STU/2022-23 

(RFx. No. 7000026098) 

 The State Transmission Utility (STU), Maharashtra has invited offers in TWO bid system (Techno- 

commercial and Price bid) from the eligible bidders for the SRM e-Tender No. T-01 (RFx No. 

7000026098) for “Appointment of consultant for providing consultancy services in power system 

studies to state transmission utility.” 

 

The following changes are incorporated in tender details: 

Existing Clause Modified Clause 

6.8.1. Within 14 (fourteen) days of receipt of 

the Letter of Award from the Employer, the 

successful bidder shall furnish to the Employer 

a performance security deposit equivalent to an 

amount of five percent (5%) of the Total 

Contract Price in accordance with the 

Conditions of Contract. 

6.8.1. Within 14 (fourteen) days of receipt of the 

Letter of Award from the Employer, the 

successful bidder shall furnish to the Employer 

a performance security deposit equivalent to an 

amount of ten percent (10%) of the Total 

Contract Price in accordance with the 

Conditions of Contract. 

 

The date of sale and submission for SRM e-tender No. T-01 is extended from 27.02.2023 at 10:00 

Hrs to 08.03.2023 at 10:00 Hrs and opening of Techno-commercial bid from 27.02.2023 at 11:00 

Hrs to 08.03.2023 at 11:00 Hrs. 

 

Reply to pre-bid queries are also attached in Tender Details. 

 

 The bidders are requested to check the details on our website http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/.  

        

   

                                                                                                                               Sd/- 

       Chief Engineer STU) 

 

 

 

http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

